

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 357/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-016787-2023**

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.03  
Dt. 12.12.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case submits prayer for direction upon the concerned correctional home for production of accused persons namely Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das before this court as shown arrest who are in judicial custody in c/w Special Case No. 277 of 2023 arising out of Haridevpur P.S Case No. 419 of 2023 dated 07.09.2023 on the ground stated therein.

Heard the learned Special P.P.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

Accordingly issue production warrant against accused persons namely Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das.

Fix 16.12.2023 for production of accused persons and I.O's report.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.